504413940 06/14/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4460640

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KIPPEI SUGITA	05/19/2017
TOMOHIDE MINAMI	05/19/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOKYO ELECTRON LIMITED		
Street Address:	3-1 AKASAKA 5-CHOME, MINATO-KU		
City:	TOKYO		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	107-6325		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15623109	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)390-1277

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703)390-9051

Email: info@sbpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: STUDEBAKER & BRACKETT PC Address Line 1: 8255 GREENSBORO DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TYSONS, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	009500-TE0040	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: DONALD R. STUDEBAKER		
SIGNATURE:	/Donald R. Studebaker/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2017	

Total Attachments: 1 source=asn#page1.tif

PATENT 504413940 REEL: 042711 FRAME: 0244

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we,		, <u> </u>	
<u>Name</u>	<u>Ad</u>	<u>dress</u>	
1) Kippel SUGITA	e/o Tokyo Electron Miya; 1 Techno Hills, Tahve-ch Kutokova-gun, Miyagi 9:	io,	
2) Tomohide MINAMI	c/o Tokyo Electron Miya 1 Techno Hills, Tsiwa-ch Kurokawa-gun, Miyagi 9t	gi Limilod, o,	
hereinafter called assignor(s), ha MEASURING INSTRUMEN CALIBRATING TRANSFER INSTRUMENT	T FOR MEASURING BLE	ients in CTROSTATIÇ CAPACITY AND METH DCESSING SYSTEM BY USING MEASI	IOD OF URING
and executed an application for landicated below:	Letters Patent of the United Sta	ates of America therefor on even date herewi	th unless otherwise
filed on <u>Jur</u> Whereas	e 14, 2017	, Serial No. 15/623,109	; and
Minato-l	aka 5-chome, tu, Tokyo 107-6325 Japan	•	
assignee), desires to acquire the atents to be obtained therefor,	entire right, title and interest i	in the application and invention, and to any U	Inited States
ereby acknowledged, I/WE, as nd set over unto the assignee, it wention and this application, an aay be granted thereon, and all r	assignor(s), have sold, assigne s lawful successors and assign id all divisions, and continuation eissues thereof, and I/WE here to issue all Letters Patent for t	nable consideration from assignee, the receiped, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sets, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in ons thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United by authorize and request the Commissioner his invention to assignee, its successors and a	II, assign, transfer, and to this ed States which of Patents and
ssignee, its successors and assig ign all lawful papers when calle te title to this invention in said a optications, make all rightful oa	us, my facts known to ME/US d upon to do so, execute and d ssignee, its successors and ass ths and generally do everything ion for this invention in the Ui	WE will, without further consideration, common strespecting this invention and testify in any lectiver all papers that may be necessary or designs, execute all divisional, continuation, and g possible to aid assignee, its successors and nited States, it being understood that any expressors and assigns.	egal proceeding, sirable to perfect d reissue
	INVENTORS	DATE SIGN	<u>NED</u>
: Kipi	oei Sugita.	May, 19.	2017
lame:	Kippei SUGITA		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 1

PATENT

REEL: 042711 FRAME: 0245

2) ; Name :